Passengers
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Freight (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Mail (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Total Cargo (in pounds)
Enplaned
Deplaned
Total

Aircraft Operations
Air Carrier
Air Taxi
General Aviation
Military
Total

RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT

AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

2014

140,575
133,039
273,614

6,132,623
6,014,000
12,146,623

61,028
55,645
116,673

6,193,651
6,069,645
12,263,296

2,928
2,546
2,227

590
8,291

December
2013

136,869
129,295
266,164

5,629,295
5,552,049
11,181,344

104,430
51,623
156,053

5,733,725
5,603,672
11,337,397

2,695
2,723
1,631

318
7,367

% Change 2014 2013

Calendar Year to Date

2.71% 1,681,996 1,605,572
2.90% 1,670,655 1,590,908
2.80% 3,352,651 3,196,480

8.94% 58,981,797 53,306,575
8.32% 56,141,488 62,686,726
8.63% 115,123,285 115,993,301

-41.56% 847,301 910,036
7.79% 595,844 825,975
-25.24% 1,443,145 1,736,011

8.02% 59,829,098 54,216,611
8.32% 56,737,332 63,512,701
8.17% 116,566,430 117,729,312

8.65% 32,390 30,573
-6.50% 32,984 36,659
36.54% 28,839 24,028
85.53% 6,482 6,643
12.54% 100,695 97,903

% Change

4.76%
5.01%
4.89%

10.65%
-10.44%
-0.75%

-6.89%
-27.86%
-16.87%

10.35%
-10.67%
-0.99%

5.94%
-10.02%
20.02%
-2.42%
2.85%

Fiscal Year to Date
2015 2014

875,682 826,722
869,934 814,801
1,745,616 1,641,523

30,696,017 28,480,992
29,378,821 29,224,717
60,074,838 57,705,709

410,803 558,930
300,045 516,871
710,848 1,075,801

31,106,820 29,039,922
29,678,866 29,741,588
60,785,686 58,781,510

16,874 16,014
16,766 17,860
16,105 11,852

3,596 2,693
53,341 48,419

% Change

5.92%
6.77%
6.34%

7.78%
0.53%
4.11%

-26.50%
-41.95%
-33.92%

7.12%
-0.21%
3.41%

5.37%
-6.13%
35.88%
33.53%
10.17%




