RICHMOND INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT AVIATION ACTIVITY REPORT

]	December			Calendar Year to Date				Fiscal Year to Date			
	2014	2013	% Change	2014	2013	% Change		2015	2014	% Change	
Passengers											
Enplaned	140,575	136,869	2.71%	1,681,996	1,605,572	4.76%		875,682	826,722	5.92%	
Deplaned	<u>133,039</u>	<u>129,295</u>	2.90%	<u>1,670,655</u>	<u>1,590,908</u>	5.01%		<u>869,934</u>	<u>814,801</u>	6.77%	
Total	273,614	266,164	2.80%	3,352,651	3,196,480	4.89%		1,745,616	1,641,523	6.34%	
Freight (in pounds)											
Enplaned	6,132,623	5,629,295	8.94%	58,981,797	53,306,575	10.65%		30,696,017	28,480,992	7.78%	
Deplaned	<u>6,014,000</u>	5,552,049	8.32%	<u>56,141,488</u>	<u>62,686,726</u>	-10.44%		<u>29,378,821</u>	<u>29,224,717</u>	0.53%	
Total	12,146,623	11,181,344	8.63%	115,123,285	115,993,301	-0.75%		60,074,838	57,705,709	4.11%	
Mail (in pounds)											
Enplaned	61,028	104,430	-41.56%	847,301	910,036	-6.89%		410,803	558,930	-26.50%	
Deplaned	<u>55,645</u>	<u>51,623</u>	7.79%	<u>595,844</u>	<u>825,975</u>	-27.86%		<u>300,045</u>	<u>516,871</u>	-41.95%	
Total	116,673	156,053	-25.24%	1,443,145	1,736,011	-16.87%		710,848	1,075,801	-33.92%	
Total Cargo (in pounds)											
Enplaned	6,193,651	5,733,725	8.02%	59,829,098	54,216,611	10.35%		31,106,820	29,039,922	7.12%	
Deplaned	<u>6,069,645</u>	<u>5,603,672</u>	8.32%	<u>56,737,332</u>	<u>63,512,701</u>	-10.67%		<u>29,678,866</u>	<u>29,741,588</u>	-0.21%	
Total	12,263,296	11,337,397	8.17%	116,566,430	117,729,312	-0.99%		60,785,686	58,781,510	3.41%	
Aircraft Operations											
Aircraft Operations	0.000	2.005	0.059/	22.200	20 572	5.049/		40.074	40.044	F 070/	
Air Carrier	2,928	2,695	8.65%	32,390	30,573	5.94%		16,874	16,014	5.37%	
Air Taxi	2,546	2,723	-6.50%	32,984	36,659	-10.02%		16,766	17,860	-6.13%	
General Aviation	2,227	1,631	36.54%	28,839	24,028	20.02%		16,105	11,852	35.88%	
Military	<u>590</u>	<u>318</u>	85.53%	<u>6,482</u>	<u>6,643</u>	-2.42%		<u>3,596</u>	<u>2,693</u>	33.53%	
Total	8,291	7,367	12.54%	100,695	97,903	2.85%		53,341	48,419	10.17%	